

## THE MUSLIMS OF AMERICA, INC.

HONORABLE HUSSEIN ADAMS, CHIEF EXECUTIVE HONORABLE KHADIJAH SMITH, ASSISTANT CHIEF EXECUTIVE HONORABLE KHADIJA A. SALAAM, TREASURER

Press Contact: Muhammad Matthew Gardner Public Relations The Muslims of America, Inc. (434) 352-1166

Email: Public.relations@tmoamerica.org

Website:www.tmoamerica.org

## THE MUSLIMS OF AMERICA, INC. ANNOUNCES: THE VOICES OF THE PEOPLE MUST BE HEARD! STAND FOR JUSTICE RALLY

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hancock, New York – Officials of The Muslims of America, Inc., along with prominent community members and citizens from across the U.S. will gather to hold a STAND FOR JUSTICE Rally on July 13th, in Chattanooga, Tennessee.

The event is being held at Miller Park, 910 Georgia Ave., Chattanooga, TN, beginning at 10 o'clock am, in proximity to the court venue where would-be mass murderer Robert Doggart will be arraigned before Magistrate Judge Susan K. Lee at 2 PM. Doggart is being arraigned in connection with his plot to organize a private militia of trained gunmen to burn down the place of worship and school belonging to the Muslim community of Islamberg in upstate NY, and to "annihilate" any who attempted to stand in their way using an M4 rifle, explosives, snipers and a machete.

Fortunately, Doggart was apprehended as he was initiating his plans, having been under FBI telephone and internet surveillance. Unbelievably, Doggart remains released on house arrest.

United States Headquarters 2732 Roods Creek Rd, B-31 Hancock, NY 13783 Canada 111 Hasanville Lane, Barry's Bay, Ontario KoJ 1Bo

South America Piso 4, Edificio LaPrevisora, Distrito Capital, Caracas, Venezuela Caribbean LP 57 Toussaint Rd. Las Lomas, Trinidad & Tobago

www.tmoamerica.org

info@tmoamerica.org

We are calling on all Americans, government officials, and religious leaders to join us as we demand that Doggart is charged with a hate crime and terrorism.

Hon. K. Hussein Adams

Chief Executive

The Muslims of America, Inc.

Muhammad Matthew Gardner Public Relations Director The Muslims of America, Inc.

###

The Muslims of America, Inc. (TMOA) is an indigenous American Muslim organization founded in 1980 and based in the United States of America. TMOA is dedicated to maintaining Islamic principles to be practiced in both letter and spirit by forming communities focused on love for the Almighty Creator and His Commandments, along with the establishment of long-lasting relationships with our Christian brethren through our interfaith programs.



TMOAmerica/ #JusticeforIslamberg



Facebook.com/MuslimsofAmerica

Muslimsofamerica.tumblr.com

United States Headquarters 2732 Roods Creek Rd, B-31 Hancock, NY 13783

Canada 111 Hasanville Lane, Barry's Bay, Ontario KoJ 1Bo

South America Piso 4, Edificio LaPrevisora, Distrito Capital, Caracas, Venezuela Caribbean LP 57 Toussaint Rd. Las Lomas, Trinidad & Tobago

www.tmoamerica.org